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3R Environmental X X X Stidsviken SE Sweden www.3ragrocarbon.com
Technology Group
Abri Tech Inc X Namur Qc Canada http://www.advbiorefineryinc.ca/
Adam + Partner X Addis Abeba Ethiopia http://www.biocoal.org/3.html
Adsorb X South Africa rr':p://www.adsorb.co.zallndex.h
Advance Renewable
Technology X Ames 1A USA
International
Advanced Gasification . http://www.agtgasification.com/e
X Arosio Italy
Technology ng/agt srl.htm
African Christians http://aconetwork.weebly.com/in
. X Kenya
Organization Network dex.html
. . . Cagayan De T
Agrichar Soil Ameliorant X Oro City B2 Philippines
. . http://agri-charge.com/AC/how-
Agricharge X Fort Collins co USA its-made
. . http://www.agri-
Agri-Tech Producers LLC X Columbia SC USA
techproducers.com/
AgriTherm X llderton ON Canada http://agri-therm.com/
AirTerra Inc. X Calgary AB Canada www.airterra.ca
Alberta Innovates X Alberta Canada ?ttp://www.albertatechfutures.ca
All Power Labs X Berkeley CA USA http://gekgasifier.com/gasificatio

n-store/biochar-units/
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Alterna BioCarbon X Prince George BC Canada http://aItgrnablocarbon.com/appl
ications/bioenergy
http://www.amaronenergy.com/

Amaron Energy X Salt Lake City uT USA Amaron_Energy/Amaron_Energy.
html

Appropriate Rural

Technology X Maharashtra India http://www.arti-india.org/

Institute ARTI
http://www.ava-

AVA-CO2 X Zug Switzerland co2.com/web/pages/en/technolo
gy.php

Avello Bioenery X Ames A USA ?ttp://www.avellobloenergv.com

Aztec Wonder Inc. X Forsyth MO USA http://www.aztecwonder.biz

B.N.W Industries X Tippecanoe IN USA http://www.beltomatic.com/

Balt Carbon X Riga Latvia http://www.baltcarbon.lv/mode=i
nvest&lang=ru

Bartlett Tree Experts X USA http://www.bartIett.com/fertll|za
tion.cfm

Basques Hardwood X Saint-Luce ac Canada http:/_/www.basquescharcoal.com

Charcoal [horticulture.php

Bio Manure production X Coimbatore 25 India

Biochar Central X Lawrenceville GA USA http://www.lmkedln.com/compa
ny/biochar-central

Bloch_ar Global X Ashland OR USA http://biocharglobal.com/biochar.

Solutions html

Biochar Ireland X Ireland www.biocharireland.com

Biochar Marketing X Prior Lake MN USA www.biocharmarketingsolutions.c

Solutions

om




INDUSTRY SECTOR

Biochar Biochar production Other biochar-
COMPANY NAME production equipment related CITY STATE COUNTRY URL
and/or sales manufacturer enterprise
Biochar Merchants X OH USA http://biocharmerchants.com/
Biochar Now X Loveland co USA http://www.biocharnow.com/
Biochar Products X Halfway OR USA ?ttp://www.bwcharproducts.com
Biochar Solutions X Carbondale co USA ?ttp://www.blocharsolutlons.com
Biochar Supreme X Everson WA USA ?ttp://www.blocharsupreme.com
Biocharm Farms X Ocean Park WA USA www.biocharmfarms.com
BioCharWorks X Pawling NY USA http://www.biocharworks.com/
http://gasifiers.bioenergylists.org
Bioenergy LLC X St Petersburg Russia /gasdoc/Yudkevitch/charcoal/ind
ex.html
Biofine Technology, LLC X South Glen NY USA http://www.biofinetechnology.co
Falls m
. http://www.biogreen-
Biogreen-Energy X France
energy.com
BioMaCon X Algermissen 6 Germany hr;cttr;:]:l//www.bmmacon.com/mdex
Biospecific LLC X Richfield Wi USA http://wearebiospecific.com/
Bioware X Brazil http://www.bioware.com.br/#
Bison Soil Solutions X Buffalo SD USA http://www.bisonsoil.com/
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Black Carbon X Barritskov Denmark http://www.blackcarbon.dk/

Queensla . https://www.blackearthproducts.
Black Earth Products X Kurwongbah nd Australia com.au
Black is Green (BiG) X Brisbane QuiZnSIa Australia http://www.bigchar.com.au/
Blue Sky Biochar X Thgl;iasnd CA USA http://blueskybiochar.com/
BuyActivatedCharcoal.c http://www.buyactivatedcharcoal
om X Crawford NE USA .com/page/478223609
Carl':)o Co.nsult & X Johannesburg South Africa http://www.carboconsult.com/ga
Engineering Pty s-producer.asp
Carbon Brokers http://carbonbrokersinternational
International X Boulder co USA .com/
Carbon Char/ East Coast X USA http://www.carbonchar.com/
Compost
Carbon Compost X Exeter Devon UK www.carboncompost.co.uk
Company
Carbon Cultures X WA USA http://carboncultures.com/
Carbon Gold X Bristol UK http://www.carbongold.com/
Carbon Resources X Morrisville VT USA
Research
Carbon Terra X Augsburg Bayern Germany http://www.carbon-terra.eu/en

. Marlboro

Carbonscape X Blenheim ugh New Zealand | http://carbonscape.com/
CarbonZero X Caslano Switzerland www.carbonzero.ch
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Carolina Clean Energy X sc USA ?ttp://carolmacleanenergvllc.com
Center for Application . http://care.india.tripod.com/id31.
X India
of Renewable Energy html
Chargrow LLC X Charlotte NC USA
CharKing International X Plymouth ID USA h.tt : ww.w.char-
king.com/index.html
Chip Energy X Goodfield IL USA http://.www.ch|penergv.com/broc
huregrillcart.htm
Christina X Shanghai 23 China www.seekfertilizer.com
Chronos Bioenergy / .
Celebrity Dirt X Pittsboro NC USA
Cleanfuels X Enschede Netherlands :;ctp://www.cleanfuels.n|/|ndex.ht
Coaltec Energies X Carterville IL USA http://www.coaltecenergy.com/
Control Labs X CA USA
Cool Planet Energy X Camarillo CA USA http://www.coolplanetbiofuels.co
Systems m/
http://www.commercialisationau
New stralia.gov.au/OurParticipants/Pa
Crucible Carbon X Newcastle South Australia ges/The%20Crucible%20Group%?2
Wales 0(Crucible%20Carbon%20Pyrolysi
s%20Pty%20Ltd).aspx
Delinat Institute X Ayent Switzerland http://www.delinat-

institut.org/en/ithaka-journal
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Development . .
. X Jhansi 36 India www.devalt.org
Alternatives
Diacarbon Energy Inc X Burnaby BC Canada http://www.diacarbon.com/
Earth Systems X Melbourne Victoria Australia h.ttp://WW\_/v.esenergy.com.au/ser
vices/mobile-pyrolysis-plant
EcoEra X Sweden http://ecoera.se
ECOSUS Special- X Leopoldshoéhe 7 Germany wWww.ecosus.de
Substrates
EcoTrac Oraanics X East WA USA http://ecotracorganics.net/compa
g Wenatchee ny/
EcoZoom X OR USA http://ecozoomstove.com/index.
php
Encendia Biochar X New Haven CT USA http://www.encendia.com/
Energy Anew Inc X San Rafael CA USA Zttp://www.bwcharm.com/bloch
EnergylFarmers X Geraldton Australia http://www.energyfarmers.com.a
Australia u/
Energyflex X Houghton Mi USA
Enginuity Energy LLC X Mechagnicsbur PA USA ?ttp://www.enginuitvenergv.com
Ensyn Corp. X Ottawa Qc Canada http://www.ensyn.com/
Envi tal P . . . .
nwronr:nen a owe.r X Wingfield Wiltshire UK http://www.epienergy.com/
International Ltd (Epi)
Eprida Power and Life X Marietta GA USA http://www.eprida.com/home/in

Sciences

dex.php4
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Finger Lakes Biochar X Victor NY USA http://fingerlakesbiochar.com/
Forest-Char X UK http://forestryfuels.com/biochar/
Four Seasons Fuels X Coneyhurst West UK http://www.fourseasonsfuel.co.u
Sussex k/charcoal-retorts.asp
Full Circle Biochar X CA USA http://fullcirclebiochar.com/
General Energy &
Environment X Tunisia
Engineering
Genesis Industries X R;Z:::O CA USA http://egenindustries.com/
Global Gateways S.A. X Brussels Belgium http://www.globalgateways.eu/P
ages/default.aspx
Green Charcoal X Paris France http://www.green-charcoal.com/
International
Green Pyro X Silicon Valley CA USA http://www.greenpyro.com/
Guafngdong Da.zhong Guangdon . http://www.dazhongnk.cn/englis
Agricultural Science and X Dongguan China h/index.as
Technology Co. Ltd g *
Hawaii Biochar Products X Pahoa HI USA http://hawaiibiochar.com/
HM3 Energy X Gresham OR USA http://www.hm3e.com/
HydroCarb GmbH X Geeste Germany http://www.revatec.de/index.htm
Hydronova X Santiago 12 Chile
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ICM X KA USA http://www.icminc.com/
Cottage http://instove.org/60-100-liter-

InStove X Grove OR USA cookstove/

Integro Earth Fuels Inc X Arden NC USA http://www.integrofuels.com/

International Tech Corp X USA htrt]r;:t//www.lnternatlonaltechcor

Interra Energy, LLC X San Diego CA USA http://interraenergy.us/

lwamoto Corporation X Osaka Japan http://sljlperstor.1ec|ean.com./|wa
moto-mineral-biochar-machine/

KANSAI Corporation X Hikone Shiga Japan http://www.blwako.ne.lp/ kansai
/e-index.html

Kaskad-E GmbH X Basel Switzerland www.kaskad-e.ch

Kavi Protein and Feed .

Pvt Ltd X India

KIS Biochar X Redmond WA USA http://www:k|s9rganlcs.com/prod
ucts/shop/kis-biochar
http://www.lambiotte.com/solve

Lambiotte & Cie, S.A. X Brussels Belgium nt by Lambiotte and Cie-
index.htm

Lanstar X Johannesburg 6 South Africa www.vermichar.co.za

Logical Solutions -

Consulting, LLC X Waitsfield VT USA

Microbeix Pty Ltd X Albany Creek 4 Australia www.microbeix.com
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M|cr_omer|t|cs Analytical X GA USA http://www.particletesting.com/
Services
N X Toronto ON Canada
New Biomass Energy X Quitman MS USA http://newbiomass.com/
New England Biochar X MA USA http://newenglandbiochar.org/
New Englfmd small X Belchertown MA USA http://www.smallfarm.org/
Farm Institute
NiCan Environmental X Nigeria
Technologies &
Novotera X Montreal Quebec Canada http://novotera.ca/
l(?::t of Ashes Bioenergy X Prince George BC Canada http://turtlebackbiochar.com/
Oxford Biochar X Oxford UK http://www.oxfordbiochar.com/
New
Pacific Pyrolysis X Somersby South Australia http://pacificpyrolysis.com/
Wales

Phoenix Energy X San Francisco CA USA http://www.phoenixenergy.net/
Plantacion Amazonia el , . .

. X Bogota 34 Colombia http://www.co2tropicaltrees.com
Vita S.A.S.
Proininso SA X Malaga Spain http.://www.prommso.com/bloch

ar-biocarbon.html
. http://www.protonpowerinc.com

Proton Power X Lenoir City TN USA index html
Pyreg X Doerth Germany http://www.pyreg.de/
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Pyrolyzer LLC X Boca Raton FL USA http://www.pyrolyzer.net/Default
.aspx
http: . d luti

R & A Energy Solutions X USA s.ccr:n/1/www randaenergysolution

Re:char X Austin TX USA http://www.re-char.com/

Renewable Oil X Australia http://www.renoil.com.au/pyroly

Corporation Pty Ltd sis.html

R ble Oil

enewa_ el X Florence AL USA http://www.renewableoil.com/
International
. . http://www.samuchit.com/index.

Samuchit Enviro Tech . - -

PVt Ltd X Pune India phpoption=com_content&view=a
rticle&id=1&Itemid=3

Seattle Biochar X Seattle WA USA

Secura International -

Corp. X Philippines

Sexing Technologies X USA http://sexingtechnologies.com/

Shell Oil Company X USA www.shell.com

Sixth Element

Sustainable X Ottawa Quebec Canada http://www.6esm.com/

Management

Sonnenerde X Riedlingsdorf Austria http://sonnenerde.at/

South Fork Wood X Eagle D USA http://www.conichar.com/index.

Products html

Splainex X Flevoland Netherlands http://www.splainex.com/
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StardustEarth X Auckland E7 New Zealand

Sunmark Environmental X OR USA http://www.permamatrix.com

Susta_lnable Biofuels X Hanover MD USA www.biofuels-solutions.com

Solutions, LLC

Sustainable Energy Ltd X Cardiff UK http://www.sustainable-
energy.co.uk

SVC Holdings X Saint Albert AB Canada

Swiss Biochar X Lausanne Switzerland http://www.swiss-
biochar.com/eng/biochar.php

T-R. Miles, Technical X Portland OR USA http://trmiles.com

Consultants, Inc

Takesumi Ltd X UK http://www.takesumi.co.uk

Terralogix Group LLC X Annapolis MD USA ::::I://terraloglx.net/Home Page.

Tesaki X Osaka Japan ?ttp://www.tesak|.co.|p/sum|vak|

The Biochar Compan http://www.soilbiochar.com/lear

LLC pany X Berwyn PA USA n/biochar-soil-
amendment.php#.UNCMReSw_1E

The Prasino Group X Calgary Alberta Canada http://www.prasinogroup.com/

Thompson Spaven X London UK httFJ://www.thompsonspaven.co
m/index.html

Three Dimensional http://threedimensionaltimberlan

X Ophir OR USA ds.com/vacuum-pyrolysis-

Timberlands

technology.html
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Tigre Energy X Horwich Bolton UK http://www.tigre-energy.com/

Tolero Energy Llc X Sacramento CA USA http://www.toleroenergy.com/

Topell Energy X The Hague Netherlands http://www.topellenergy.com/

Umpqua Bio-

Alternatives X Roseburg OR USA

Cooperative

University of Ghana X Accra 1 Ghana www.ug.edu.gh/CACS

Vagga Till Vagga X Sweden http://www.vaggatillvagga.se/
http://vee-

Vee-Go Energy X Easthampton MA USA goheatingpellets.com/char.html

Vermont Biochar X West Danville VT USA htip://vermonthiochar.com/biach
ar/

Victory Gasworks X Seattle WA USA http://gasn°|er.vs_/pengme.com/per
sonal-energy-grid

Vuthisa Technologies X Msunduzi South Africa http://vuthisa.com/

Wast.e to Energy X Destin FL USA http://wesionline.com/index.htm

Solutions

Whitfield Biochar LLC X Burlington WA USA ?ttp://www.whm‘leldblochar.com

Wijaya Saw Mills Ltd X Sri Lanka

Wilson Biochar X Cave Junction OR USA www.wilsonbiochar.com

Associates
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World Biochar X Australia http://www.worldbiochar.com/in
dex.html

WorldStove X Italy http://worldstove.org/
Wuni Zaligu .
Development X Ghana Yvww.wunzalguﬂeldwork.moonfru

S it.com
Association -
Zero Point Clean Tech X Potsdam NY USA http://www.zeropointcleantech.c

om/company




